
Alabama

George Booker CARCAM Center/Gadsden State Community College

1001 George Wallace Drive Phone: (256) 439-6934

Gadsden, AL  35904 Fax: (256) 439-6873

gbooker@gadsdenstate.edu

Dr. Tammy Mosley The Resouce Center for Technology Phone: (205) 345-2725

Dr. Bob Kimbrell 5401 Inverness Place Fax: (205) 345-2733

Northport, AL 35473

tommy_mosley@ecboe.org

mosleyjudy@charter.net

bkimb@comcast.net

bob@rctresources.com

www.RCTresources.com

Arkansas

Jennifer Ockinga Northwest Arkansas Community College Phone: (479) 986-4078

Assessment Specialist One College Drive Fax: (479) 619-2223

Bentonville, AR  72712

assessment@nwacc.edu

www.nwacc.edu

Anita Brackin Arkansas Northeastern College Phone: (870) 763-6222

Industrial Training ADTEC Solutions Group ext. 1601

Coordinator 4213 E. Main Street Fax: (870) 763-1202

Blythville, AR  72315

abrackin@smail.anc.edu

www.anc.edu

California

Barbara Pinto-Choate Renew Educational Solutions Phone: (209) 234-7400

Director 965 E. Yosemite Ave., Ste. 20

Manteca, CA  95336

bpintochoate@reneweducationalsolutions.org

Irina Titova Simplex United Business & Career Center Phone: 909.795.4979

Director 34050 County Line Road Fax: 909.795.4259

Yucaipa, CA  92399

irina@simplexunited.com
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Connecticut

Delaware

Amystique Harris-Church Delaware State University Phone: (302) 857-6144

1200 N. Dupont Hwy. Fax: (302) 857-6142

Dover, DE  19901

achurch@desu.edu

www.desu.edu

Florida

Judith Davidoff Broward College Phone: (954) 201-6871

Manager e-Assessments 3501 SW David Road Fax: (954) 201-6425

Davie, FL  33314

jdavidof@broward.edu

Kurt Morauer Targeted Training Solutions, Inc. Phone: (352) 372-9330

President 2153 SE Hawthorne Rd, Ste. 201 Fax: (352) 372-9331

Gainesville, FL  32641

kmorauer@ttsworks.com

Georgia

Tammy Hufstetler Chattahoochee Tech College-North Metro Phone: (770) 528-4411

5198 Ross Road Fax: (770) 357-9257

Acworth, GA  30102

www.northmetrotech.edu

Natia Bolton Augusta Technical College Phone: (706) 771-4014

3200 Augusta Tech Dr. Fax: (706) 771-4034

Augusta, GA  30906

nbolton@augustatech.edu

http://www.augustatech.edu/

Corey Douglas PWC Training Phone: (770) 653-8738

2470 Windy Hill Rd. #253 Fax: (770) 651-8490

Marietta, GA  30067

Illinois

Dr. Joseph Tengbeh American Social Services Phone: 773-506-0268

2800 W. Peterson St. Ste 205 Fax: 773-506-0269

Chicago, IL  60659

info@assu.us

Mark E. Meyer Academic Consultants Ltd. Phone: (630) 858-7867

380 Geneva Road Fax: (630) 858-7867

Glen Ellyn, IL  60137

academic@wowway.com

tammy.hufstetler@chattahoocheetech.edu

cdouglas@pwctraining.org
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Scot Smigel Heartland Community College Phone: (309) 268-8435

1500 W. Raab Road Fax: (309) 268-7882

Normal, IL  61761

scot.smigel@heartland.edu

www.heartland.edu

Indiana

Kim Rice Ivy Tech Community College - Anderson Phone: (765) 643-7133

Coordinator 104 W. 53rd Street Fax: (765) 648-2757

Certification & Assessment Ctr Anderson, IN  46013

krice15@ivytech.edu

www.ivytech.edu

Kim Gantt Ivy Tech Community College – Bloomington Phone: (812) 330-6140

Assistant Director - 200 Daniels Way ext. 6137

Testing Center Bloomington, IN  47404 Fax: (812) 330-6140

kgantt@ivytech.edu

www.ivytech.edu

Terri Bartnett Ivy Tech Community College – Columbus Phone: (812) 374-5262

Manager-Workforce 4475 Central Ave. Fax: (812) 372-0311

Certification/Assessment Columbus, IN  47203

tbartnet@ivytech.edu

www.ivytech.edu

Terrie Hayhurst Ivy Tech Community College – Evansville Phone: (812) 429-0079

Workforce and Economic 3501 N. First Street Fax: (812) 402-0084

Development Coordinator Evansville, IN  47710

theyhurs@ivytech.edu

www.ivytech.edu

Lynell Sparks Ivy Tech Community College – Fort Wayne Phone: (260) 481-2293

Manager of Certification 3800 N. Anthony Blvd. Fax: (260) 480-2057

and Assessment Ft. Wayne, IN  46805

lsparks17@ivytech.edu

www.ivytech.edu

Terry L. Smith Ivy Tech Community College – Gary Phone: (219) 981-4445

Manager of Workforce 1440 E. 35
th
 Avenue Fax: (219) 981-4431

& Economic Development Gary, IN  46409

tlsmith@ivytech.edu

www.ivytech.edu – Regions - #1 – Gary

Lisa A. Ikerd Ivy Tech Community College - Lawrence Phone: (317) 917-7162

Manager Workforce 9301 E. 59
th
 Street, Room 152 Fax: (317) 917-7163

Certification Center Indianapolis, IN  46216

likerd@ivytech.edu

www.ivytech.edu
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Vinita M. Williams Ivy Tech Community College – Kokomo Phone: (765) 459-0561

Coordinator, Corporate 1701 Touby Pike ext. 508

College Certification Center Kokomo, IN  46901 Fax: (765) 454-5746

vwilliams34@ivytech.edu

www.ivytech.edu

Shirley Siovaila Ivy Tech Community College – Lafayette Phone: (765) 269-5238

Workforce Certification 3101 S. Creasy Lane Fax: (765) 269-5293

Coordinator Lafayette, IN  47905

ssiovaila@ivytech.edu

www.ivytech.edu

April Garrison Ivy Tech Community College – Madison Phone: (812) 265-2580

Instructional & Online 590 Ivy Tech Drive ext. 4184

Technology Assistant Madison, IN  47250 Fax: (812) 265-4028

agarrison15@ivytech.edu

www.ivytech.edu

Regina Goens Ivy Tech Community College – Muncie Phone: (765) 289-2291

Lead Proctor 4301 S. Cowan Road ext. 1447

Muncie, IN  47302 Fax: (765) 284-8492

rgoens@ivytech.edu

www.ivytech.edu

Connie Ganger Ivy Tech Community College – Richmond Phone: (765) 966-2656

Manager, Workforce McDaniel Hall Room 1128 ext. 4134

Certification Center 2357 Chester Blvd. Phone: (765) 966-2656

Region 9 Richmond, IN  47374 ext. 4133

cganger1@ivytech.edu Fax: (765) 966-1360

www.ivytech.edu

Dedra Adams Ivy Tech Community College – Sellersburg Phone: (812) 246-3301

Testing Center Coordinator 8204 Highway 311 ext. 4130

Sellersburg, IN  47172 Fax: (812) 246-2540

dadams166@ivytech.edu

www.ivytech.edu

Brenda Strope Ivy Tech Community College – South Bend Phone: (574) 289-7001

Workforce Certification 220 Dean Johnson Blvd. ext. 1235

Coordinator South Bend, IN  46601 Fax: (574) 236-7184

bstrope@ivytech.edu

www.ivytech.edu

Jasmine Rivera Ivy Tech Community College - Terre Haute Phone: (812) 298-2384

Manager, Workforce 1700 E. Industrial Drive Fax: (812) 298-0153

Certification Center Terre Haute, IN  47802

jrivera1@ivytech.edu

www.ivytech.edu

Mark R. Lewers Ivy Tech Community College – Valparaiso Phone: (219) 981-4442

Regional Manager of 3100 Ivy Tech Drive Fax: (219) 980-7724

Workforce Certification Valparaiso, IN  463834
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mlewers@ivytech.edu

www.ivytech.edu – Regions - #1 – Gary

Iowa

Doris Metz Kirkwood Community College Phone: (319) 398-5470

3375 Armar Drive Fax: (319) 398-5698

Marion, IA  52302

doris.metz@kirkwood.edu

www.kirkwood.edu

Kentucky

Julia Johnson WKU Counseling & Testing Center Phone: (270) 745-3159

Testing Coordinator 1906 College Heights Blvd. Fax: (270) 745-6976

Bowling Green, KY  42101

julia.johnson@wku.edu

www.wku.edu

Elaine Yates Southcentral KY Community & Technical Ctr Phone: (270) 901-1036

Assessment Center Manager 1127 Morgantown Road

Bowling Green, KY  42101

elaine.yates@kctcs.edu

Katie Carter Gateway Community & Technical College Phone: (859) 442-1159

Assessment Center Director 1025 Amsterdam Road Fax: (859) 442-4192

Covington, KY  41011

katie.carter@kctcs.edu

www.gateway.kctcs.edu

Judy Akers Elizabethtown Community & Tech. College Phone: (270) 706-8701

Assessment Center Manager 610 College St. Road Fax: (270) 766-5135

Elizabethtown, KY  42701

judy.akers@kctcs.edu

www.elizabethtown.kctcs.edu

Larry Tutt Henderson Community College Phone: (270) 831-9644

Workforce Development 2660 S. Green Street Phone: (270) 831-9783

Liaison Henderson, KY  42420 Fax: (270) 831-9843

larry.tutt@kctcs.edu Fax: (270) 831-9612

www.henderson.kctcs.edu 

Peggy Hamby Hopkinsville Community College Phone: (270) 707-3748

720 North Drive Fax: (270) 885-7967

Hopkinsville, KY  42240

phamby0002@kctcs.edu

www.kctcs.edu

Sandra Muncy Bluegrass Community & Technical College Phone: (859) 246-6669

Director of Assessment 164 Opportunity Way Fax: (859) 246-6669

Lexington, KY  40511-2623

sandra.muncy@kctcs.edu
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www.bluegrass.kctcs.edu/workforce

Casey Johnson Madisonville Community College Phone: (270) 824-1701

Assessment Center Fax: (270) 824-1870

2000 College Drive

Madisonville, KY  42431

casey.johnson@kctcs.edu

www.madisonville.kctcs.edu 

Dale Hickman Maysville Community and Technical College Phone: (606) 759-7141

Community and Economic ext. 66107

Development Center Fax: (616) 759-7176

1755 US 68

Maysville, KY  41056

dale.hickman@kctcs.edu

www.maysville.kctcs.edu

Mary Maggard Leverage HR Services, LLC Phone: (859) 936-8121

Member, Consultant 128 Lansdowne Drive

Nicholasville, KY  40356

marymaggard@icloud.com

Christi Bowman Owensboro Community & Tech College Phone: (270) 686-4456

Testing Coordinator 1501 Frederica Street Fax: (270) 686-4550

Owensboro, KY  42301

christi.bowman@kctcs.edu

www.octc.kctcs.edu

Ryan Payne West Kentucky Community & Technical College Phone: (270) 534-3322

Assessment & Testing Coordinator4810 Alben Barkley Dr. Fax: (270) 554-6309

Paducah, KY 42001

rpayne0043@kctcs.edu

www.kctcs.edu

Matthew Rodriguez Somerset Community College Phone: (606) 451-6883

Testing Specialist 808 Monticello Street Fax: (606) 451-6941

Somerset,  KY  42501

matt.rodriguez@kctcs.edu

www.kctcs.edu

Louisiana

Lynn C. Brown Bossier Parish Community College Phone: (318) 678-6002

Director-Testing Services 6220 E. Texas Street, D203 Fax: (318) 678-6409

Bossier City, LA  71111

lbrown@bpcc.edu 

www.bpcc.edu

Michigan

Jack Thompson University Center-Gaylord Phone: (989) 705-3701

80 Livingston Boulevard Fax: (989) 705-3703

Gaylord, MI 49735
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jthompso@ucgaylord.org

http://www.ucgaylord.org/

Martha Burnett Lansing Community College Phone: (517) 483-1876

5208 Cornerstone Drive Fax: (517) 483-9876

Lansing, MI  48917

heinm@lcc.edu

www.lcc.edu

Kris Ivester West Shore Community College Phone: (231) 843-5528

3000 North Stiles Road Fax: (231) 845-7227

Scottville, MI  49454

kivester@westshore.edu

www.westshore.edu

Terry Walker Kalfs Blue Sky Consultants, Inc. Phone: (810) 230-8000

CEO 900 Wilshire Drive, Suite 202 Fax: (800) 315-1962

Troy, MI  48084

TerryWalker@BlueSkyStaff.com

www.blueskystaff.com

Michele Allen Delta College Testing Center Phone: (989) 686-9014

Manager of LifeLong 1961 Delta Rd. A133 Fax: (989) 667-2213

Learning University Center, MI  48710

mrallen@delta.edu

http://www.delta.edu/community/services-for-our-community/testing-services.html

Autumn Szawronski Macomb Community College Phone: (586) 498-4118

Workforce Assessment 7900 Tank Avenue Fax: (586) 498-4101

Coordinator Warren, MI  48092

szawronskia86@macomb.edu

www.macomb.edu

Minnesota

Sandy Fabian St. Cloud Technical College Phone: (320) 308-5908

1540 Northway Drive Fax: (320) 308-5568

St. Cloud, MN  56303-1240

sfabian@sctcc.edu

www.sctc.edu

Missouri

Amy Schroeder State Fair Community College Phone: (660) 530-5818

Director, Testing Center 3201 West 16
th
 Street Fax: (660) 596-7475

Sedalia, MO  65301

aschroeder2@sfccmo.edu 

www.sfccmo.edu

Jason Gremmelsbacher Ranken Technical College Phone: (314) 286-3346

Success Advisor 4431 Finney Avenue Fax: (314) 286-3387
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St. Louis, MO 63113

jwgremmelsbacher@ranken.edu

www.ranken.edu

New York

Pedro Tuesta Institute Polytechnic Corp. Phone: (347) 813-2849

276 5th Ave., #800 Fax: (347) 396-5532

New York, NY 10001

institutepolytechnic.com@gmail.com

www.PolytechnicTrainingCenter.com

Pedro Tuesta Institute Polytechnic Corp. Phone: (347) 813-2849

80-20 Roosevelt Ave. Office 201 Fax: (347) 396-5532

Jackson Heights, NY 11372

institutepolytechnic.com@gmail.com

www.PolytechnicTrainingCenter.com

North Carolina

Chuba Nwangwu Southern Training & Testing Center Phone: (704) 707-3965

Administrator 528 Lake Concord Rd, NE Fax: (866) 506-2432

Concord, NC  28025

chuba@southerntrainingandtesting.com

Ohio

Kelly Card-Schulte Northwest State Community College Phone: (419) 704-0466

Training Sales 22600 State Route 34 Fax: (419) 267-3891

Account Manager Archbold, OH  43502-9542

kschulte@northweststate.edu

www.northweststate.edu

Kindy Evans Great Oaks Institute of Technology Phone: (513) 612-5861

& Career Development Fax: (513) 771-4932

Assessment Lab/Scarlet Oaks  

Career Development Campus

3254 East Kemper Road

Cincinnati, OH  45241         

evansk@greatoaks.com

www.greatoaks.com

Mary Ann Pacelli MAGNET Phone: (216) 432-5509

Account Manager 1768 E. 25
th
 Street Fax: (216) 579-9225

Cleveland, OH  44114

Maryann.pacelli@magnetwork.org

www.magnetwork.org

James Kalna Columbus State Community College Phone: (614) 287-5425

Center for Workforce Development Fax: (614) 287-6302

Columbus, OH  43215

jkalna@cscc.edu
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www.cscc.edu

Chyna Moore Sinclair Community College Phone: (937) 252.9787

1435 Cincinnati St., Ste 300 Fax: (937) 512.2260

Dayton, OH  45417

Jill Millisor Delaware Area Career Center Phone: (740) 201-3218

Community Resource 4565 Columbus Pike Fax: (740) 548-0710

Center Coordinator Delaware, OH  43015

millisorp@delawareacc.org

www.ccrc.org or www.delawareareacc.org

David Strickland Scioto County CTC - Adult Ed Phone: (740) 259-5526

951 Vern Riffe Drive Fax: (740) 259-8312

Lucasville, OH  45648

david.strickland@sciototech.org

Kathy Hamilton North Central State College Phone: (419) 455-5689

Corporate Training/ 2441 Kenwood Circle Fax: (419) 755-5674

SkillsMAX Administrator Mansfield, OH  44901-0698

khamilton@ncstatecollege.edu

www.ncstatecollege.edu

Anne Taylor Washington County Career Center Phone: (740) 373-6283

Human Resource Technical Training Fax: (740) 376-2240

Development 21740 SR 676

Marietta, OH  45750

ataylor@thecareercenter.net

www.thecareercenter.net

Joseph Peschel Owens Community College Phone: (567) 661-7163

Coordinator Customized 30335 Oregon Road Fax: (567) 661-7662

Training Perrysburg, OH  43551

jpeschel@owens.edu

www.owens.edu

Diana Gott Lorain County JVS Phone: (440) 774-1051

Program Developer 15181 Route 58 ext. 2200

Oberlin, OH  44074 Fax: (440) 776-2070

dgott@lcjvs.net

www.lcjvs.com

Barbara Wagner Upper Valley Career Center Phone: (937) 778-8917

Talent Development 8901 Looney Road Fax: (937) 778-9237

Piqua, OH  45356

wagnerb@uppervalleycc.org

http://www.uppervalleycc.org

Karen Gries University of Toledo Phone: (419) 530-3266

Testing Programs 2225 Nebraska Ave. Fax: (419) 530-3066

Coordinator Academic Services Center 1200

Toledo, OH  436079
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karen.gries@utoledo.edu

Bob Lidle TCTC Adult Training Center Phone: (330) 827-2294

Industrial Training 528 Educational Highway Fax: (330) 827-3774

Coordinator Warren, OH  44483

george.carney@neomin.org

www.TCTCAdultTraining.org

Lisa Goetsch Kent State Universtiy at Trumbull Phone: (330) 675-8830

Workforce Development 4314 Mahoning Avenue, NW Fax: (330) 675-7650

Director Warren, OH  44483

lgoetsch@kent.edu

www.kent.edu

Oklahoma

Peggy Swineheart Central Technology Center Phone: (918) 352-4517

Industrial Training 201 N. Settles Drive Fax: (918) 352-9545

Coordinator Drumright, OK  74030

peggys@ctechok.org

www.ctechok.org

Oregon

Deanna Congleton Umpqua Training & Employment, Inc. Phone: (541) 677-1620

                           760 NW Hill Ave. Fax: (541) 672-2216

                           Roseburg, OR  97470

                           deanna@ute1stop.org

www.ute1stop.org

Pennsylvania

Dennis McCarthy Western Area Career & Technology Center Phone: (724) 746-2890

688 Western Avenue Fax: (724) 746-0817

Canonsburg, PA  15317

dmccarthy@wactc.net

Doug Keim Berks Career & Technology Center Phone: (610) 743-7630

Director of Continuing 1657 County Road Fax: (610) 288-1200

Education Leesport, PA  19533

doug.keim@berkscareer.com

Michelle DeLuca Central Westmoreland Career & Tech Ctr. Phone: (724) 925-3532

Adult Educ. Coordinator 240 Arona Road Fax: (724) 925-1423

New Stanton, PA 15672

mdeluca@cwctc.org

www.cwctc.org

Steve Jurash Manufacturing Alliance of Philadelphia Phone: (215) 948-9285

President & CEO 4500 Worth Street Fax: (215) 948-9284

Philadelphia, PA  19124

stevej@manufacturingonline.org
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South Carolina

Alan Hill BJU Press Testing Center Phone: (864) 770-1381

1430 Wade Hampton Blvd, Ste 211A Fax: (864) 770-1351

Greenville, SC  29609

ahill@bjupress.com

Beverly Osborne Central Carolina Technical College Phone: (803) 774-3306

506 N. Guignard Drive Fax: (803) 778-6696

Sumter, SC  29150

osbornebs@cctech.edu

www.cctech.edu

Tennessee

Bre LaMountain OneSource Workforce Readiness Center Phone: (423) 320-8437

of Cleveland State Community College

3535 Adkisson Drive

Cleveland, TN  37320-3570

alamountain@clevelandstatecc.edu

Deanna Wallace Tennessee College of Applied Phone: (615) 441-6220

Technology-Dickson Fax: (615) 441-6223

740 Highway 46 South

Dickson, TN  37055

deanna.wallace@tcatdickson.edu

Bob Jankiewicz Volunteer State Community College Phone: (615) 230-3359

300 Building, Suite 106 Fax: (615) 230-3362

1480 Nashville Pike

Gallatin, TN  37066

bob.jankiewicz@volstate.edu

www.volstate.edu

Jack Laser Jackson State Community College Phone: (731) 425-2646

Director of Continuing 2046 North Parkway Fax: (731) 425-2641

Education and Workforce Jackson, TN  38301

Development jlaser@jscc.edu

www.jscc.edu

Texas

Rowena Watters ETC Learning Centers Phone: (972) 219-5859

President/Director of Testing 1720 S. Edmonds Ln. #9 Fax: (972) 221-3027

Lewisville, TX

info@etclearningcenters.com

Virginia

Tae Dong Kim Brainseed Testing Center Phone: (703) 825-3036

205 S. Whiting, #608

Alexandria, VA  22304

tdkim@brainseed.biz

www.brainseedtesting.com
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Mauricio Carvalho ORS Interactive, Inc. Phone: (703) 533-7600

6066 Leesburg Pike, Ste. 200B Fax: (202) 318-8884

Falls Church, VA  22041

info@orsinteractive.com

Songia Widener Smyth Career & Technology Center Phone: (276) 646-8117

Workforce Development 147 Fox Valley Road Fax: (276) 646-4009

Coordinator Marion, VA  24354

songiawidener@scsb.org

Ganga Bathula Global Institute of Technology Phone: (804) 562-4798

Director 1311 High Point Ave.

Richmond, VA  23230

oracle@gitservices.com

http://www.gitservices.com

Wisconsin

Jane Kluchka Gateway Technical College Phone: (262) 564-3402

Test Proctor/IRC 3520 30
th
 Avenue Fax: (262) 564-3611

Coordinator Kenosha, WI 53144

jkluchka@gtc.edu

www.qtc.edu

Sherry Kopmeyer Madison Area Technical College Phone: (608) 246-5299

1300 W. Main Street Fax: (608) 246-5203

           Watertown, WI  53098

skopmeyer@madisoncollege.edu

www.matcmadison.edu
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http://www.delta.edu/community/services-for-our-community/testing-services.html
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